502319609 04/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		JL				
			Name a	Execution Date			
Evonik Degussa Corporation			Name	12/14/2012			
	p o ration			12/1/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: Evonik Corporation							
Street Address:	299 Jefferson	299 Jefferson Road					
City:	Parsippany						
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07054	07054					
Application Number: 129		129687	8708				
Property Type		Number 12968708					
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA						
Fax Number: 9739298839 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	9739298		ите тах ацентрі із инзиссеззій.				
I HOHE.	Email: ipm-na@evonik.com						
		Correspondent Name: Evonik Corporation					
Email: Correspondent Name	e: Evonik C						
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: Evonik C 299 Jeffe	rson Ro	oad				
Email: Correspondent Name	e: Evonik C 299 Jeffe	rson Ro					
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: Evonik C 299 Jeffe Parsippa	rson Ro	oad				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: Evonik C 299 Jeffe Parsippa T NUMBER:	rson Ro	oad W JERSEY 07054				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	e: Evonik C 299 Jeffe Parsippa T NUMBER:	rson Ro	02181.0095U2				

PATENT REEL: 030271 FRAME: 0887

502319609

source=2010P12009US01RecordationFormCoverSheet#page2.tif source=2010P12009US01RecordationFormCoverSheet#page3.tif source=2010P12009US01RecordationFormCoverSheet#page4.tif source=2010P12009US01RecordationFormCoverSheet#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name: Evonik Corporation				
Evonik Degussa Corporation	Internal Address:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 299 Jefferson Road City: Parsippany State: New Jersey Country: USA Zip: 07054 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)				
12/968,708					
Additional numbers attached? Yes 💹 No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Linda S. Li	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 299 Jefferson Road	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Parsippany	8. Payment Information				
State: New Jersey Zip: 07054					
Phone Number: 1 973 929 8830	20005				
Docket Number: 02181.0095U2	Deposit Account Number 505955				
Email Address: ipm-na@evonik.com	Authorized User Name Linda S. Li				
9. Signature: /Linda S. Li/ Registration Number	68,057 2013-04-22				
Signature	Date				
Linda S. Li	Total number of pages including cover 5				
Name or Person Signing					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 030271 FRAME: 0888 Beth Chapman Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

as appears on file and of record in this office, the pages hereto attached, contain a true, accurate and literal copy of articles of amendment to certificate of incorporation of Evonik Degussa Corporation, changing the name to Evonik Corporation, as received and filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Alabama, showing the date of amendment as December 20, 2012, the date said instrument was filed in the office of the Judge of Probate of Mobile County.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

01/16/13

Date

Boll Clapus 60

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

032-642

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EVONIK DEGUSSA CORPORATION

Degussa Corporation, an Alabama corporation, pursuant to the provisions of §10A-2-10.06; Code of Alabama, hereby certifies that the Certificate of Incorporation of Degussa Alabama, Inc, dated the 26th day of November, 1973, which was recorded in Real Property Book 1302, Pages 776-791, and as amended by Certificate of Amendment dated September 26, 1975, recorded in Real Property Book 1502, Pages 0004-0006, and as further amended by Certificate of Amendment dated February 24, 1976, recorded in Real Property Book 1627, Pages 0405-0407, and as further amended by Certificate of Amendment dated September 20, 1976, recorded in Real Property Book 1640, Pages 0469-0471, and as further amended in the Articles and Plan of Merger of Degussa, Inc. Into Degussa Alabama, Inc. dated September 30, 1977, as filed with the Secretary of State of Alabama has been and hereby is further amended as follows:

(1) Article FIRST thereof so that it shall read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

Evonik Corporation

(2) Article FOURTH is amended so that it shall read as follows:

The foregoing Amendments were adopted by the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation effective as of January 1, 2013, in the manner prescribed by the Alabama Business Corporation Act.

The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendments, and the number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, are as follows:

Designation: Common.

Number of Outstanding Shares: Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400)

Alabasa Sec. Of State Entity Change

Entity Change 832-642 Date 12/26/2912 Time 17/86 121231 3 Pt

File \$58.88 Ackn 1.80 Exp 1188.88 Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast by Each Voting Group: Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400)

Number of Votes of Each Voting Group Represented at Meeting: Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400)

PATENT REEL: 030271 FRAME: 0890

The total number of votes cast in favor of the Amendments by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendments was Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400); and the total number of votes cast against the Amendments by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendments was none.

DATED this 14th day of December, 2012

Evonik Degussa Corporation

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) COUNTY OF PASSAIC

I, Patricia Malcolm, a Notary Public in and for said State, hereby certify that Gregory J. Mulligan whose named as Secretary of Evonik Degussa Corporation, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing Amendment, and who is known to me, acknowledged before to me on this day, that being informed of the contents of said Amendment, he, as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the 14th day of December, 2012

Notary Public



PATRICIA MALCOLM Commission # 2228336 y Public, State of New Jerse My Commission Expires February 11, 2018



I cartify this instrument was filed on: December 20, 2012 g 9:43:54 AM RECORDING FEE S.R. FEE RECORDING FEES \$1.00 TOTAL AMOUNT \$28,00

2012073500

Don Davis, Judge of Probate

CPAHERR IKUP COKA Probate Court of Mobile County, AL. Dog Davis, Judge

Joe McEschern, Jr. Chief Clerk

nlacin

Alabasa Sec. Of State

Entity Change Date Time 121231 File Ackn

Exp Total 01/012 \$150.88

PATENT REEL: 030271 FRAME: 0891 Beth Chapman Secretary of State

P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

Evonik Corporation

This domestic business corporation is proposed to be formed in Alabama and is for the exclusive use of Evonik Degussa Corporation, 299 Jefferson Road, Parsippany, NJ 07054 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning December 19, 2012 and expiring April 19, 2013.



616-989

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

December 19, 2012

Date

Ball Clare

Beth Chapman

Fec. Of State

Entity Change 032-642 D Dete 12/26/20

Secretary dříšíde

01/012

PATENT REEL: 030271 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 04/22/2013